

### প্রধান প্রকৌশলীর অফিস

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

# টেভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মেমে	াা নং-১৬৯(২)/প্রকৌঃ বিদ্যুৎ	ξ	(III	তারিখঃ	৩০/০৬/২০১০ইং
ক্ৰঃ নং	কাজের নাম	টেভার ডকুমেন্টস বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ	টেভার বক্স বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময়	টেভার খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	প্রয়োজনীয় তথ্য সংগ্রহের স্থান
31	থীন রোডস্থ আই.বি.এ. হোষ্টেল সংলগ্ন স্থানে ১০০০ ফুট গভীরতায় আনুসঙ্গিক মালামালসহ একটি ৮ ইঞ্চি ব্যাসের গভীর নলকৃপ খনন ও স্থাপন কাজ।	২০/০৭/১০ইং অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।	২১/০৭/২০১০ সময়- ১২.০০মিঃ	২১/০৭/২০১০ সময়- ১২.৩০মিঃ	প্রধান প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, নোটিশ বোর্ড, ঢাঃবিঃ।

মোঃ শহিদ উল্লাহ নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী-বিদ্যুৎ (জোন-২) জিডি-২৯৫০ ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়



## বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ

# করপোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)

পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা ঢাকা-১২১৫

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার জাতীয় সম্পদ গ্যাসের অপচয় রোধ

করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন। নং-২৪.১১.২২(অংশ)/

16/2030

## মিনিবাস ভাড়া করার লক্ষ্যে ০৪ (চার)টি রুটের জন্য দরপত্র এবং ০৩ (তিন)টি রুটের জন্য পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ করপোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)'র কর্মকর্তা/কর্মচারীদের অফিসে আনা-নেওয়ার জন্য চুক্তি সম্পাদনের তারিখ হইতে পরবর্তী ২ (দুই) বৎসরের মেয়াদে ২০০২ সালের বা তৎপরবর্তী মডেলের গাড়ি (মিনিবাস) ভাড়া করিবার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রকৃত বাস মালিকদের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত নিম্নোক্ত-ক্রমিক (ক) এ উল্লিখিত ০৪ (চার)টি রুটের জন্য দরপত্র এবং ক্রমিক (খ) এ উল্লিখিত ০৩ (তিন) রুটের জন্য পুনঃ দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছেঃ

(4)	ঞামক	রুটের নাম	গাড়ের আকার	গাড়ের সংখ্যা
	(7)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-কমলাপুর-নারায়ণগঞ্জ	ন্যূনতম ২৫ (পঁচিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি
	(২)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-বনানী হাউজিং কমপ্লেক্স	ন্যূনতম ৩১ (একত্রিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি
	(9)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-বড়ভাঙ্গা-রানীমহল-ডেমরা	ন্যূনতম ৩১ (একত্রিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি
	(8)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-সাভার-খনিজ নগর	ন্যূনতম ৩১ (একত্রিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি
(খ)	ক্রমিক	রুটের নাম	গাড়ির আকার	গাড়ির সংখ্যা
	(7)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-বাসাবো-মাদারটেক	ন্যূনতম ২৫ (পঁচিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি
	(২)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-মোহাম্মদপুর-নুরজাহান রোড-শ্যামলী-মিরপুর- চিড়িয়াখানা	ন্যূনতম ২৫ (পঁচিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি
	(७)	পেট্রোসেন্টার-আগারগাঁও-মিরপুর-কালাপানি	ন্যূনতম ৩১ (একত্রিশ) আসনের মিনিবাস	০১ (এক)টি

- (পাঁচশত) মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) ১১/০৭/২০১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ক্রয় করা যাইবেঃ হিসাব বিভাগ, বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ করপোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা), ৩, কাওরান বাজার
  - বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। হিসাব বিভাগ, তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন এন্ড ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫।
  - হিসাব বিভাগ, বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম এক্সপ্লোরেশন এন্ড প্রোডাকশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, ৮০/এ-বি, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার রোড, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা। দরপত্রের সহিত নিম্নে বর্ণিত দলিলাদি দাখিল করিতে হইবেঃ-
  - আর্নেষ্টমানি (বায়না) হিসাবে বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ করপোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা), ঢাকা এর অনুকূলে যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংকের ইস্যুক্ত প্রতিটি মিনিবাসের জন্য টাকা ১৫০০০/- (মাত্র পনের হাজার টাকা) (ফেরতযোগ্য) ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার;
  - জাতীয় রাজস্ব বোর্ড (এন.বি.আর) কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন নম্বরের সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি দাখিল করিতে
  - ইহা ছাড়া, দরপত্র দলিলের বিস্তারিত বিষয় ও শর্তাবলী যথাযথভাবে অবগত হইয়া দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে (0) ১২/০৭/২০১০ তারিখ সকাল ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত পেট্রোবাংলার ২য় তলায় অবস্থিত সেবা বিভাগে রক্ষিত টেভার

বাব্রে দরপত্র জমা দেওয়া যাইবে এবং একই দিন বেলা ১২:১৫ মিনিটে দরদাতাগণ অথবা তাহাদের প্রতিনিধিবৃন্দের

উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হইবে। পেট্রোবাংলা কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল

করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে

জিডি-২৯৩৯

এ বি বড়য়া চৌধুরী মহাব্যবস্থাপক (সেবা)



১. মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

#### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয় মুন্সীগঞ্জ

## পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

"The Public Procurement Regulations, 2008" মোতাবেক চলতি ২০১০-২০১১ অর্থ বৎসরের মুন্সীগঞ্জ জেলা পুলিশ (১) মোটরযান শাখার টায়ার-টিউব ও অন্যান্য যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহের জন্য বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত ঠিকাদার/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে সীলমোরহযুক্ত খামে প্রতিযোগিতামূলক দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছেঃ-

ঃ বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।

100000	and it injuries		- MANUFACTURE		
২.	সংস্থা	00	পুলিশ বিভাগ।		
٥.	দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী প্রধান	00	পুলিশ সুপার, মুন্সীগঞ্জ।		
8.	সংগ্রহ সন্তার জেলা	00	মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ জেলা।		
¢.	দরপত্রের বিষয়	90	২০১০-২০১১ অর্থ বৎসরের মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ জেলা পুলিশ মোটরযান শাখার টায়ার- টিউব ও অন্যান্য যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ।		
৬.	দরপত্রের সূত্র ও নম্বর	00	পুলিশ অফিস স্মারক নং-৪৩৯৫/ই।		
٩.	তারিখ	0	২৮-০৬-২০১০খ্রিঃ।		
ъ.	দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি	0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)।		
ð.	বাজেট ও অর্থনেতিক খাত	00	রাজস্ব বাজেটের আওতায় পুলিশ বাজেটের কোড নং- "৩-২২১৩-০০০১- ৪৯০১ মোটরযান মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ খাত"।		
٥٥.	দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	8	০৫-০৭-২০১০খ্রিঃ।		
33.	দরপত্র সিডিউল সর্বশেষ প্রাপ্তির তারিখ	00	১৮-০৭-২০১০খ্রিঃ।		
<b>١</b> ٤.	দরপত্র জমা প্রদানের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৯-০৭-২০১০খ্রিঃ সময় ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
٥٥.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৯-০৭-২০১০খ্রিঃ তারিখ ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা দরপত্রদাতা বা মনোনীত প্রতিনিধিদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি থাকে)।		
۵8.	দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী অফিস ও ঠিকানা	00	পুলিশ অফিস, মুন্সীগঞ্চ।		
۵¢.	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান	00	পুলিশ অফিস, মুন্সীগঞ্জ।		
১৬.	দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান	00	পুলিশ অফিস, মুন্সীগঞ্জ।		
۵٩.	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	00	পুলিশ অফিস, মুঙ্গীগঞ্চ।		
<b>3</b> b.	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	00			
\$8.	দরপত্রের সহিত যে সকল কাগজপত্র জমা প্রদান করিতে হইবে	00	দরদাতা কর্তৃক হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি, আয়কর, ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন সার্টিফিকেট, নাগরিকত্বের সনদ, অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র থাকিতে হইবে। দরপত্রের দলিল ক্রয়ের সময় উল্লিখিত কাগজপত্রের মূলকপি দেখাইয়া সত্যায়িত ফটোকপিসহ আবেদনের মাধ্যমে দরপত্রের দলিল ক্রয় করিতে হইবে এবং দরপত্রের সহিতৃ ফটোকপি ১ম		

২০.	निए नः	কাজের বিবরণ	সিডিউলের মূল্য	দরপত্র জামানত	কাজের সমাপ্তির সময়
	00/20-22	(১) মটরযান মেরামত ও টায়ার, টিউব ও অন্যান্য যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ	800.00	80,000.00	১০-১১ অর্থ বৎসর
२১	বিশেষ জ্ঞাতব্য	8-			

শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত করিয়া দাখিল করিতে হইবে।

(ক) ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্বত্তাধিকারীর স্বাক্ষরযুক্ত প্যাডে আবেদনপূর্বক প্রধান সহকারী, পুলিশ অফিস, মুন্সীগঞ্জ

জিডি-২৯৩২

হইতে অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে। দরপত্র সংক্রান্তে অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী দরপত্র সংগ্রহকালে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয় হইতে জানা যাইবে।

দরপত্রে উল্লিখিত সময়ের মধ্যে কার্য সম্পাদন করিতে হইবে। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃক যে কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতীত দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিলের ক্ষমতা রাখে

মোঃ শফিকুল ইসলাম

পুলিশ সুপার, মুন্সীগঞ্জ 👛-৬২১১৬ 👛-৬২২৯৭ spmunshigonj@police.gov.bd



#### Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

ADVERTÎSEMENT

Office of the Chief Engineer Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka www.caab.gov.bd

## **Tender Notice**

1-	Name of work		Construction of pucca road north down ste of embankment in between Jasim Udd Road west end to Dolipara Taj Uddin Sho inside of CAAB property line at Hazr Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitol Dhaka.
2-	Source of funds		Own fund of Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB).
3-	Tender package No		CD-2-49/2009-2010.
4-	Invitation of tenders ref & date	74	CAAB/W-129/Part-107/5334, dated: 18.05.2010.
5-	Estimated cost	Ġ	Tk. 76,67,725/- (seventy six lac sixty seventhousand seven hundred twenty five) only.
6-	Earnest money	***	Tk 1,95,000/- (one lac ninety five thousand only as earnest money must be submitted along with the tender in the form of Band Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitol Dhaka.
7-	Cost of tender document	2002	Tk 1000/- (one thousand) only (no refundable).
8-	Eligibility of tenderers	12	CAAB enlisted "A" class & above (civil contractor.
9-	Time for completion of works		90 (ninety) days.
10-	Name and address of the office's selling tender document		a) Asstt. Accounts Officer, Civil Division-CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) PA to Member (Operation & Planning CAAB HQ, Dhaka. c) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB HQ, Dhaka. d) PA to Superintending Engineer, Circle, Dhaka. e) CAAB Headquarter, Cash Section Kurmitola, Dhaka.

27/07/2010 up to 12.00 hours. Last date and time for documents Last date and time for 29/07/2010 up to 12.00 hours. Submission of tenders 15- Date and time of 29/07/2010 up to 15.30 hours (in presence tender opening of tenderers or their authorized representative if any). 16- Reason for summarily i) If attested copy of the up-to-date enlistment renewal fee receipt and up-torejection of tenders

Name of the office

Name and address of

the office opening

ii) VAT registration and up-to-date income tax certificate issued from appropriate authority is not furnished along with the iii) If the original money receipt of purchasing tender documents is not enclosed. iv) If the requisite earnest money is not furnished along with the tender. v) If the requisite tender documents are not furnished along with the tender. vi) If the quoted rate is more than 5% above/below the estimated cost. (i) f the two or more tenderers quote the Special conditions same lowest rate, the award winner shall be

> schedule attested copy of current enlistment/renewal receipt and in absence of owner of the firm signature of the representative duly attested by the owner to be enclosed along with the application. (iii) If communication is disrupted on the last dated of receiving and opening the tender, tenders will be received on the next working day. Other terms and conditions will remain (iv) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(ii) At the time of purchasing of tender

Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB

Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB

date valid trade licence is not furnished

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka

along with the tender.

decided by a lottery.

Md. Shahidul Afroz CAAB/PR-88/2010/904 Superintending Engineer (CC) Date: 29-6-2010 For-Chief Engineer GD-2948 Civil Aviation Authority of

Bangladesh

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate General of Food

Ministry of Food & Disaster Management 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Website: www.dgfood.gov.bd No. DGoF/DoP/EP/Wheat-37(Quotation)/2010-1033 Dated: 28/06/210

## **International Quotation Notice** for Import of Wheat (Package-IV, under- 2010-2011)

supply of 50,000 (fifty thousand) metric tons of wheat. The particulars of quotation are furnished below: 50,000 (fifty thousand) MT. (5% more or Quantity

less at seller's option).

50,000 (fifty thousand) MT. at Chittagong Basis Port on CIF Liner Out (Cost of the Cargo,

Insurance and Freight including stevedoring are on seller's account. Lighterage, if any, is also on seller's account). Through Letter of Credit (L/C). Mode of payment

(i) Test weight (minimum): 75kg/hl, Quality (ii) Damaged kernels (maximum): 4% specification (including maximum 0.2% heat damaged (iii) Foreign material (maximum): 0.7%,

> (v) Wheat of other classes (maximum): 5% (including maximum 2% contrasting classes). (vi) Protein content (minimum): 12% (at

(iv) Shrunken & broken kernels (maximum):

12% moisture). (vii) Moisture content (maximum): 13.5%, (viii) Dockage (maximum): 1% (all dockage shall be deductible from the value). (ix) Radioactivity (maximum): 50Bq/Kg of 137Cs (Relaxable for the crop of SAARC & South-East Asian countries).

Country of origin Any country of the world except Israel. Crop year 2009 or latest. 40 (forty) days from the date of signing of Date of shipment the contract

US\$ 2,00,000 (two hundred thousand) for Earnest offer of 50,000 MT of wheat (In favour of the money/bid bond Director General of Food) in the form of a Bank Draft/Pay-Order. Cost of tender Tk 5,000 (five thousand) or USD 75 (seventy-five) non-refundable by Payschedule and

order/Bank Draft drawn in favour of Director other terms & General, Directorate General of Food. conditions Selling of tender From 30/06/2010 to 08/07/2010 up to 17.00hrs. (in working days). schedule Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Place of selling of tender schedule Room No. 501, Directorate of Food, 16,

Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.

In the tender box to be kept in the Room Place of receiving No. 501, Office Chamber of Director tender (Procurement), Directorate of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka. 13.00hrs. BST on 11/07/2010. Time and date of

and other terms &

conditions

GD-2944

closing tender 14.00hrs. BST on 11/07/2010 tenderers or Time & date of their representatives may attend the same. Up to 17.00hrs. BST on 26/07/2010. opening Validity of the

Incomplete and conditional tender will not Other terms & be considered. Director General, conditions Directorate General of Food, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids party or wholly without assigning any reason.

> Md. Abdul Halim Director Procurement Division

Khaddya Bhaban 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Phone: 9550261

# Bangladesh Bank **Invitation for Tender**

Central Bank Strengthening Project (CBSP)

Centi	rai bank Strengthening Project (CBSP)
Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Bank.
Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
Invitation for	Tender.
KEY INFORMATION	
Procurement method	NCT.
FUNDING INFORMATION	
Budget and source of funds	Development budget.
Development partner	IDA.
PARTICULAR INFORMAT	
Project name	Central Bank Strengthening Project.
Tender package No.	BB(G)M-11.
Tender package name	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Video Conferencing System and Wireless Digital Conference System with Automatic CCTV Camera.
Tender last selling date	19/07/2010.
Tender closing date and time	20/07/2010; 11:00am.
Tender opening date and time	20/07/2010; 11:30am.
Name & address of the offic	e(s)
-Selling tender document	CBSP Cell, 4th Floor, Main Building, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel, Dhaka.
-Receiving tender document	Do
-Opening tender document	l Do
INFORMATION FOR TEN Eligibility of tenderer	The tenderer shall have
	supply of similar goods and related services.  2. the satisfactory completion of supply of similar goods of value stated below under a single contract in the last five years:  • For Lot 1: BD Taka 20 lac (twenty lac).  • For Lot 2: BD Taka 85 lac (eighty five lac).  3. minimum liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities from a bank, as below:  • For Lot 1: BD Taka 16 lac (sixteen lac).  • For Lot 2: BD Taka 70 lac (seventy lac).
Brief description of goods or works	Lot-1: Video Conferencing System with Camera, Sound System and LCD monitor.  Lot-2: Wireless Digital Conference System with Automatic CCTV Camera.
Brief description of related services	Following services for both the lots:  Installation service; and Post warranty period operation, trouble-shooting, maintenance and supervision.
Tender document price	BDT 500.00 (five hundred only). [in form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft issued in favour of Project Director, CBSP, Bangladesh Bank].
Amount of tender security	The amount of the tender security shall be as follows for: Lot-1: BDT 50,000.00 and Lot-2: BDT 1,50,000.00
PROCURING ENTITY DET	
Name of official inviting tender	Mr. Md. Ahsan Ullah.
Designation of official inviting tender	Executive Director & Project Director (CBSP).
Address of official inviting tender	Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.
I contract details of all and	L. LAD THE THUNG LANGING BUILDING!

- Receiving tender document

- Opening tender document

Eligibility of tenderer

Contact details of official

DPP: 48/2010-1105

Date: 30/06/2010

GD-2952

inviting tender

Restricted

#### Military Engineer Services GE (Army) Mirpur

Tel: 7167988, Fax: 9550452

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

E-mail: ahsan.ullah@bb.org.bd

Md. Ahsan Ullah

Executive Director & Project Director (CBSP)

Bangladesh Bank

Mirpur Cantonment Invitation for Tandors

Noti	ce No. 6000/Invitation/17/2090-2	010/E-6 Dated: 20 June 201	10
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Defence.	
2.	Agency	Military Engineer Services.	
3.	Procuring entity name	GE (Army) Mirpur.	
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
5.	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).	
6.	Budget and source of funds	GOB.	
7.	Development partners (if applicable)	None.	
8.	Name of project/maintenance works	As per SI No. 14.	
9.	Selling of tender will close on	26 July 2010 (during office hour).	
10.	Last date & time of submission of tender	27 July 2010 at 12:00 noon.	
11.	Date & time of opening of tender	27 July 2010 at 12:30pm.	
12.	Name & address of the office(s)		
	- Selling tender document	GE (Army) Mirpur, Mirpur Cantonment.	

GE (Army) Mirpur, Mirpur Cantonment.

GE (Army) Mirpur, Mirpur Cantonment

a. MES enlisted contractor of D&E Class.

	b. Contractor enlisted other equivalent organization having security clearance from DGFI.  Description of works & location:					
14.						
Lot No	Identification of lot/works	Location	Price of tender document (non- refundable)	Tender security in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of GE (Army) Mirpur	Completion time in weeks/months	
а.	Provision of road/hardstanding for construction of 2 <sup>nd</sup> faculty tower (single storey with 11-storied foundation) with lab incl ancillary works (1st phase) for MIST at Mirpur Cantt (Job No. EINC/06 of 2006-2007)	Mirpur Cantt.	300.00	7,500.00	02 (two) months	
).	Provision of Fire Hydrant System with ancillary works for construction of 2nd faculty tower (single storey with 11-storied foundation) with lab incl ancillary works (1st phase) for MIST at Mirrour Cantt (Job No.	Mirpur Cantt.	500.00	14,000.00	01 (one) month	

Mirpur Cantt (Job No. EINC/06 of 2006-2007). Name of official inviting tender GE (Army) Mirpur, Mirpur Cantonment. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official GE (Army) Mirpur, Mirpur Cantonment. inviting

tender of official Tel No. 8061496 Fax No. NA e-mail: details Contact inviting tender Directorate General of Food

ge mirpur@yahoo.com 19. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders. GE (Army) Mirpur

ISPR/Army/2010/431 Mirpur Cantt Dhaka-1216 GD-2923